ATTACHMENT No. 1

Answer to Question 10:

(c) Correspondence concerning this Application should be sent to:

For GCG, GCD and Holdco:

Patrick C. Shutt Chief Executive Officer 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1650 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 660-5000

With a copy to:

Mitchell D. Goldsmith, Esq.
M. Gavin McCarty, Esq.
Kate E. Rager, Esq.
SHEFSKY & FROELICH LTD.
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60601

Telephone: 312-527-4000 Facsimile: 312-527-4011 mgoldsmith@shefskylaw.com gmccarty@shefskylaw.com krager@shefskylaw.com

(d) Global Capacity Group, Inc. ("GCG") holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority and international Section 214 authority to provide global facilities-based and resold international services pursuant to authority granted by the Commission in File No. ITC-214-20070410-00137, on April 27, 2007. Global Capacity Direct, Inc. ("GCD") holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority and international Section 214 authority to provide global facilities-based and resale services pursuant to authority granted in File No. ITC-214-20050331-00136. Holdco has not previously held authority under Section 214 of the Act.

Answer to Question 11

The following person is the only shareholder holding a 10% or greater interest in Capital Growth Systems, Inc. ("CGSI"):

Name: David J. Lies

Address: 1701 East Lake Avenue, Suite 260

Glenview, Illinois 60025-2089

Ownership: 12.7%

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Realtor

CGSI is the parent of GCG and GCD and is the sole member of Holdco. There are no other persons or entities that hold 10% or more of the outstanding equity interests of CGSI.

Answer to Question 13

GCG is a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Capital Growth Systems, Inc. ("CGSI"), a publicly-traded Florida corporation with principal offices located at 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60606. In addition to GCG, CGSI has another subsidiary that holds domestic and international authorizations from the Commission and state telecommunications authorizations, Vanco (FRN 0013207790). The sole member of Holdco is Capital Growth Systems, Inc. which is the parent of both GCG and GCD.

Pursuant to the terms of separate Assignment and Assumption of FCC Authorization agreements dated May 13, 2010, by and among GCG and GCD (collectively, the "Assignors") and Global Capacity Holdco, LLC (the "Assignee") (the "Agreements"), the Assignors assigned to Assignee the FCC Authorizations listed in the Assignment and Assumption of FCC Authorizations (the "Transaction"), ITC-214-20070410-00137 and ITC-214-20050331-00136, respectively.

The proposed transfer of the FCC Authorizations from GCG and GCD to Holdco will have no adverse impact on the Customers.